
FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann
14th World Cup Competition

Oslo (NOR)

Men 50 km Mass Start Free

Results

SAT 14 MAR 2015

14:15

16:23

Start Time:

End Time:

14 MAR 2015 / Oslo (NOR) / 2801

www.fis-ski.comTiming and Data Service by Swiss Timing FIS Timing Provider  

_73EW 1.0 Report Created  SAT 14 MAR 2015 16:37

Jury Information Course Information
FIS Technical Delegate NORTON Mike (CAN)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate BERGLUND Mattias (SWE)

Assistant TD Nat. NORDBY Sindre Wiig (NOR)

Name: 8.3 km (5.0 km + 3.3 km)

Height Difference (HD): 108 m

Maximum Climb (MC): 76 m

Total Climb (TC): 319 m

Length of Lap: 8385 m

Number of Laps: 6

Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Club

NSA Code

Date of Birth

1st Bonus

3.0km

TimeRank

BonusSec

2nd Bonus

11.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

3rd Bonus

19.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

4th Bonus

27.9km

TimeRank

BonusSec

5th Bonus

36.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

6th Bonus

44.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

Finish

Time
Behind

FIS

Points

PF 1 21
ROETHE Sjur

Voss IL

NOR

 2 JUL 1988
3420605 7:53.8

10

1
26:47.0

11
46:08.1

12
1:04:57.7

3

10
1:24:37.2

4

8
1:44:06.1

3

10
1:54:44.9 0.0 0.00

PF 2 2
COLOGNA Dario

Val Müstair

SUI

 11 MAR 1986
3510023 7:52.3

6

5
26:39.8

2

12
46:01.3

4

8
1:04:57.4

2

12
1:24:37.3

5

6
1:44:04.1

1

15
1:54:44.9 +0.0 0.00

3 1
SUNDBY Martin Johnsrud

Roea IL

NOR

 26 SEP 1984
3420228 7:52.7

7

4
26:39.5

1

15
46:00.8

3

10
1:04:56.9

1

15
1:24:36.7

3

10
1:44:08.3

5

6
1:54:45.4 +0.5 0.10

4 50
DOLIDOVICH Sergei BLR

 18 MAY 1973
1125588 8:11.9

45
26:58.9

28
46:16.3

24
1:05:13.4

15
1:24:49.1

15
1:44:06.6

4

8
1:54:45.7 +0.8 0.16

5 16
HELLNER Marcus

Gaellivare Skidallians

SWE

 25 NOV 1985
3500139 7:59.4

16
26:44.3

10

1
46:09.3

15
1:05:10.3

12
1:24:43.6

8

3
1:44:11.9

9

2
1:54:46.1 +1.2 0.24

6 31
HOLUND Hans Christer

Lyn Ski

NOR

 25 FEB 1989
3420586 7:58.1

13
26:43.3

9

2
46:08.6

14
1:04:59.8

6

5
1:24:45.1

10

1
1:44:04.8

2

12
1:54:47.5 +2.6 0.53

7 26
GLAVATSKIKH Konstantin

Dinamo

RUS

 16 APR 1985
3480440 8:03.4

24
26:58.6

27
46:08.2

13
1:05:37.5

24
1:24:48.6

14
1:44:11.4

8

3
1:54:54.4 +9.5 1.93

8 25
LARKOV Andrey RUS

 25 NOV 1989
3481132 8:09.0

38
27:05.3

38
46:11.9

19
1:05:11.7

13
1:24:39.0

6

5
1:44:12.4

10

1
1:55:01.0 +16.1 3.27

9 6
DYRHAUG Niklas

Tydal IL

NOR

 6 JUL 1987
3420577 7:56.8

12
26:48.7

14
46:15.5

23
1:05:01.2

8

3
1:24:46.2

11
1:44:14.7

11
1:55:08.0 +23.1 4.70

10 24
DUVILLARD Robin

EMHM - Villard de Lans

FRA

 22 DEC 1983
3190029 7:52.8

8

3
26:40.0

3

10
46:00.4

2

12
1:05:08.2

9

2
1:24:28.8

1

15
1:44:10.0

6

5
1:55:10.3 +25.4 5.16

11 22
GLOEERSEN Anders

Rustad IL

NOR

 22 MAY 1986
3420376 8:02.5

21
26:54.8

21
46:07.6

10

1
1:05:09.3

11
1:24:29.3

2

12
1:44:21.7

15
1:55:12.2 +27.3 5.55

12 47
HAGA Magne

Aasen Il

NOR

 14 SEP 1994
3422028 8:08.1

36
26:58.2

26
46:09.7

16
1:05:00.5

7

4
1:24:44.6

9

2
1:44:10.9

7

4
1:55:12.7 +27.8 5.65

13 8
HARVEY Alex

Club Nordique Mont St.Anne

CAN

 7 SEP 1988
3100110 7:58.5

14
26:47.4

12
46:05.2

8

3
1:04:59.2

5

6
1:24:47.2

12
1:44:17.4

12
1:55:37.6 +52.7 10.72

14 30
LIVERS Toni

Gardes Frontières

SUI

 2 JUN 1983
1362656 8:08.5

37
26:56.0

23
46:10.0

17
1:05:38.1

25
1:24:42.0

7

4
1:44:22.4

16
1:55:37.8 +52.9 10.76

15 23
SVEEN Simen Andreas

Ring

NOR

 7 OCT 1988
3420672 7:54.3

11
26:42.0

7

4
46:08.0

11
1:04:58.3

4

8
1:24:48.0

13
1:44:17.9

13
1:55:42.5 +57.6 11.71

16 14
KROGH Finn Haagen

Tverrelvdalen Il

NOR

 6 SEP 1990
3420961 7:58.8

15
26:53.3

18
46:18.4

25
1:05:13.0

14
1:24:55.1

17
1:44:18.7

14
1:56:17.5 +1:32.6 18.83

17 34
SOEDERGREN Anders

Hudiksvalls IF

SWE

 17 MAY 1977
1248293 8:02.1

20
26:56.7

24
46:22.1

29
1:05:30.8

20
1:25:17.9

21
1:45:13.4

17
1:56:37.3 +1:52.4 22.86

18 32
JAKS Martin

Dukla Liberec

CZE

 6 SEP 1986
3150069 8:08.0

35
26:59.1

29
46:03.7

5

6
1:05:30.2

18
1:24:59.6

19
1:45:25.7

18
1:56:47.7 +2:02.8 24.97

19 7
VYLEGZHANIN Maxim

Dinamo

RUS

 18 OCT 1982
3480013 8:02.9

22
27:00.0

30
46:26.2

32
1:06:06.4

30
1:25:56.5

26
1:45:50.3

20
1:56:54.0 +2:09.1 26.25

20 9
MANIFICAT Maurice

Douanes - SC Agy St Sigismond

FRA

 4 APR 1986
3190111 7:53.1

9

2
26:41.3

6

5
46:03.9

6

5
1:05:28.8

17
1:24:58.8

18
1:45:27.7

19
1:57:29.9 +2:45.0 33.55

21 52
SEMENOV Michail BLR

 6 FEB 1986
3660065 8:04.2

26
26:51.8

16
46:05.0

7

4
1:05:26.8

16
1:25:35.8

22
1:46:09.0

21
1:57:49.1 +3:04.2 37.46

22 15
RICHARDSSON Daniel

Hudiksvalls IF

SWE

 15 MAR 1982
3500015 8:06.1

29
27:06.3

40
46:20.1

27
1:05:34.4

23
1:25:52.2

24
1:46:09.8

22
1:57:52.1 +3:07.2 38.07

23 12
HEIKKINEN Matti

Vantaan Hiihtoseura

FIN

 19 DEC 1983
3180053 8:03.5

25
27:05.1

37
46:13.7

21
1:05:39.4

26
1:24:50.8

16
1:46:47.4

23
1:58:33.8 +3:48.9 46.55

24 42
RUNDGREEN Mathias

Byaasen Skiklub

NOR

 21 FEB 1991
3421467 8:00.0

17
26:55.3

22
46:39.4

35
1:06:40.9

33
1:27:26.0

32
1:48:02.0

28
1:59:14.0 +4:29.1 54.72

25 55
STOCK Daniel

Lillehammer SK

NOR

 16 SEP 1992
3421269 8:13.0

48
27:01.1

31
46:19.6

26
1:06:05.8

29
1:26:01.6

27
1:47:09.8

24
1:59:16.6 +4:31.7 55.25

26 61
FURGER Roman

Schattdorf

SUI

 10 FEB 1990
3510351 8:12.7

47
27:03.4

35
46:21.0

28
1:05:31.3

21
1:25:52.9

25
1:47:27.2

26
1:59:35.2 +4:50.3 59.03

27 28
BABIKOV Ivan

Foothills Nordic Ski Club

CAN

 4 JUL 1980
3100190 8:05.1

27
26:52.3

17
46:07.1

9

2
1:06:03.0

28
1:26:31.9

28
1:47:51.4

27
1:59:44.9 +5:00.0 61.00
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Oslo (NOR)
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Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Club

NSA Code

Date of Birth

1st Bonus

3.0km

TimeRank

BonusSec

2nd Bonus

11.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

3rd Bonus

19.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

4th Bonus

27.9km

TimeRank

BonusSec

5th Bonus

36.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

6th Bonus

44.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

Finish

Time
Behind

FIS

Points

28 37
HELGESTAD Daniel Myrmael

Byaasen IL

NOR

 9 JUL 1987
3420421 8:11.2

43
26:54.3

20
46:12.8

20
1:05:31.9

22
1:25:51.6

23
1:47:26.1

25
1:59:57.6 +5:12.7 63.59

29 20
CHERNOUSOV Ilia

SKA

RUS

 7 AUG 1986
3480314 8:05.5

28
27:02.2

33
46:25.7

31
1:06:10.7

31
1:27:07.8

30
1:48:15.7

29
2:00:03.8 +5:18.9 64.85

30 17
CLARA Roland

GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE

ITA

 8 MAR 1982
3290016 8:07.9

34
26:42.6

8

3
45:58.8

1

15
1:06:34.6

32
1:27:44.5

33
1:48:34.9

30
2:00:32.2 +5:47.3 70.62

31 56
NYENGET Martin Loewstroem

Lillehammer Skiklub

NOR

 1 APR 1992
3421154 8:18.9

57
27:11.3

43
47:14.5

38
1:07:35.6

39
1:28:15.3

36
1:49:04.0

34
2:00:39.9 +5:55.0 72.19

32 29
NELSON Lars

Aasarna IK

SWE

 19 AUG 1985
3500141 8:06.9

32
27:05.9

39
47:17.9

42
1:07:36.7

40
1:28:17.1

38
1:48:52.7

31
2:00:40.0 +5:55.1 72.21

33 39
JOHANSSON Martin

IFK Mora SK

SWE

 26 SEP 1984
3500153 8:09.3

39
27:01.6

32
46:40.5

37
1:06:45.6

34
1:27:54.2

34
1:49:01.2

33
2:00:41.2 +5:56.3 72.45

34 44
KRUEGER Simen Hegstad

Lyn Ski

NOR

 13 MAR 1993
3421779 8:15.3

52
27:25.7

48
47:38.2

44
1:07:35.1

38
1:28:14.8

35
1:49:33.1

35
2:01:26.1 +6:41.2 81.58

35 64
GREGG Brian

Loppet Nordic Racing

USA

 27 JUN 1984
3530177 8:14.4

51
27:27.5

53
47:40.2

47
1:07:37.3

41
1:28:25.5

39
1:49:35.0

36
2:01:32.6 +6:47.7 82.90

36 27
USTIUGOV Sergey RUS

 8 APR 1992
3481539 7:43.8

1

15
27:12.0

44
47:37.7

43
1:07:34.5

37
1:28:16.4

37
1:49:49.0

37
2:01:40.4 +6:55.5 84.49

37 60
PRALONG Candide

Val Ferret

SUI

 24 SEP 1990
3510361 8:09.8

41
27:09.0

42
47:17.2

41
1:07:38.1

42
1:28:30.8

40
1:50:00.6

39
2:01:52.2 +7:07.3 86.89

38 57
BAJCICAK Martin

SKP Strbske Pleso

SVK

 12 JUN 1976
1106867 8:20.8

60
27:25.1

46
48:02.2

48
1:08:51.5

48
1:30:05.0

48
1:50:44.0

40
2:02:19.0 +7:34.1 92.34

39 5
NORTHUG Petter Jr.

Strindheim IL

NOR

 6 JAN 1986
3420239 7:51.7

5

6
26:48.1

13
46:11.3

18
1:05:08.9

10

1
1:25:16.4

20
1:48:53.0

32
2:02:39.8 +7:54.9 96.57

40 59
SKAR Sindre Bjoernestad

Baerums Verk IF

NOR

 22 JAN 1992
3421164 8:18.4

56
27:22.4

45
48:02.8

49
1:08:51.0

47
1:30:03.7

46
1:50:53.1

42
2:02:49.9 +8:05.0 98.62

41 19
GAILLARD Jean Marc

Douanes - Pays Rochois

FRA

 7 OCT 1980
1345875 7:50.0

3

10
26:41.0

5

6
46:32.9

33
1:05:58.2

27
1:27:07.5

29
1:49:59.9

38
2:03:00.0 +8:15.1 100.68

42 45
PARISSE Clement

Megève

FRA

 6 JUL 1993
3190302 8:06.6

31
27:25.9

49
48:05.3

53
1:08:59.0

49
1:29:59.4

45
1:51:15.3

43
2:03:09.0 +8:24.1 102.51

43 3
BELOV Evgeniy RUS

 7 AUG 1990
3481161 7:48.2

2

12
26:40.6

4

8
46:35.0

34
1:07:21.2

35
1:28:54.8

41
1:51:16.9

44
2:03:37.6 +8:52.7 108.32

44 49
HOFFMAN Noah

Ski and Snowboard Club Vail 

USA

 1 AUG 1989
3530489 8:10.6

42
27:26.5

51
47:39.5

46
1:07:40.1

43
1:29:36.5

43
1:51:21.2

46
2:03:40.1 +8:55.2 108.83

45 38
BAUER Lukas

Dukla Liberec

CZE

 18 AUG 1977
1217350 8:12.5

46
27:25.5

47
48:04.7

52
1:08:59.6

50
1:29:52.1

44
1:51:20.7

45
2:03:46.2 +9:01.3 110.07

46 10
RENNEMO Anders Tettli

Leksvik IL

NOR

 16 MAY 1988
3420460 8:22.3

63
27:47.9

55
48:03.9

51
1:08:50.5

46
1:30:05.5

49
1:51:36.1

47
2:03:55.2 +9:10.3 111.90

47 46
DOBLER Jonas

SC Traunstein

GER

 4 MAY 1991
3200356 8:01.1

19
26:49.6

15
46:14.3

22
1:05:30.7

19
1:27:08.1

31
1:50:51.6

41
2:04:30.4 +9:45.5 119.06

48 53
NILSEN Vegard Bjerkreim

Lillehammer Skiklub

NOR

 2 SEP 1993
3421751 8:11.4

44
27:27.3

52
48:03.4

50
1:08:50.0

45
1:30:04.1

47
1:51:46.9

48
2:04:32.8 +9:47.9 119.55

49 43
BACKSCHEIDER Adrien

Douane - Gerardmer Ski Nordique

FRA

 7 AUG 1992
3190268 8:00.6

18
27:04.7

36
47:15.9

39
1:09:03.0

51
1:30:37.7

50
1:52:33.1

50
2:04:33.5 +9:48.6 119.69

50 41
MUSGRAVE Andrew

Huntly Nordic Ski Club/Roea IL

GBR

 6 MAR 1990
3220002 8:17.5

55
28:35.2

61
49:53.8

57
1:10:58.7

54
1:31:59.3

52
1:53:11.5

51
2:05:02.0 +10:17.1 125.48

51 35
OESTENSEN Simen Haakon

Fossum IF

NOR

 4 AUG 1984
3420199 8:07.5

33
27:02.8

34
46:39.9

36
1:07:33.9

36
1:29:11.1

42
1:52:32.4

49
2:05:11.6 +10:26.7 127.44

PF 52 11
DE FABIANI Francesco

C.S. Esercito

ITA

 21 APR 1993
3290379 8:03.2

23
26:57.6

25
47:16.6

40
1:08:19.3

44
1:31:13.4

51
1:53:58.9

52
2:06:24.5 +11:39.6 142.26

PF 53 33
UTKIN Alexander RUS

 17 AUG 1986
3480821 8:19.7

58
28:21.0

58
49:54.4

58
1:11:01.0

55
1:32:46.0

54
1:54:34.2

54
2:06:24.6 +11:39.7 142.28

54 65
HAUKE Max

WSV Liezen-Steiermark

AUT

 29 AUG 1992
3050179 8:13.7

49
27:44.4

54
49:11.9

55
1:10:31.0

53
1:31:59.9

53
1:54:07.6

53
2:06:34.3 +11:49.4 144.25

55 66
TELEBOND Eirik

Klaebu Il

NOR

 17 AUG 1990
3420981 8:13.9

50
27:57.1

56
49:45.0

56
1:11:01.5

56
1:32:46.4

55
1:54:54.3

55
2:07:31.6 +12:46.7 155.90

56 51
BOEGL Lucas

SC Gaissach

GER

 14 JUN 1990
3200205 8:09.7

40
27:25.9

50
48:30.2

54
1:10:18.8

52
1:32:47.0

56
1:55:25.0

56
2:08:15.8 +13:30.9 164.89
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Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Club

NSA Code

Date of Birth

1st Bonus

3.0km

TimeRank

BonusSec

2nd Bonus

11.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

3rd Bonus

19.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

4th Bonus

27.9km

TimeRank

BonusSec

5th Bonus

36.3km

TimeRank

BonusSec

6th Bonus

44.6km

TimeRank

BonusSec

Finish

Time
Behind

FIS

Points

Did Not Finish

4
HALFVARSSON Calle

Falun-Borlaenge SK

SWE

 17 MAR 1989
3500664 7:51.4 4 26:53.8 19 46:22.9

18
ROENNING Eldar

Skogn IL

NOR

 11 JUN 1982
3420036 8:16.5 53

36
TRITSCHER Bernhard

SK Saalfelden-Salzburg

AUT

 25 APR 1988
3050159 8:06.3 30 28:09.4 57

40
GJERDALEN Tord Asle

Fossum IF

NOR

 3 AUG 1983
3420023 8:21.2 61 27:07.0 41 47:38.7

58
HOEL Johan

Aasen Il

NOR

 17 DEC 1994
3422029 8:21.9 62 28:21.1 59

62
HAKOLA Ristomatti

Jamin Janne

FIN

 15 APR 1991
3180508 8:20.3 59 29:19.3 62

63
BJORNSEN Erik

APU Nordic Ski Center 

USA

 14 JUL 1991
3530511 8:17.0 54 28:24.0 60

Did Not Start

13
VOLZHENTSEV Stanislav

Dinamo

RUS

 28 OCT 1985
3480533

48
BING Thomas

Rhoener WSV Dermbach

GER

 3 APR 1990
3200241

54
HYVARINEN Perttu

Riistaveden Urheilijat

FIN

 5 JUN 1991
3180557

Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Competitors / NOCs

Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Sunny Packed 10,3°C -0,3°C 66/15 56/15 3/3 7/5 0/0 0/0

FIS Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

NORTON Mike (CAN) OESTMO Anita (NOR)

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified LAP Lapped PF Photo Finish
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